## MEGHALAYA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

New Admn. Building, Left Wing, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Lower Lachumiere: Shillong - 793001

.....

## NOTICE FOR PUBLIC HEARING

Public Notice inviting objections/suggestion etc. on the Petition for Truing up of Annual Revenue Requirement filed by Meghalaya Power Distribution Corporation Ltd. (MePDCL), Meghalaya Power Transmission Corporation Ltd. (MePTCL) and Meghalaya Power Generation Corporation Ltd. (MePGCL) for the financial year 2021-22 were published in various local newspaper on 17<sup>th</sup> & 18<sup>th</sup> April 2023, 22<sup>nd</sup> & 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2023 and 6<sup>th</sup> June 2023, inviting suggestions/objections, etc. from consumers and other interested persons/organisations. The Commission will now be holding public hearing **through video conferencing** on these petitions, in the office of the Commission on the date and time specified below.

- Hearing on the Truing up of Annual Revenue Requirement for FY 2021-22 filed by MePDCL is fixed on 4<sup>th</sup> October 2023 from 1PM. Onward.
- 2. Hearing on the Truing up of Annual Revenue Requirement for FY 2021-22 filed by MePGCL is fixed on 6<sup>th</sup> October 2023 from 1PM. Onward.
- 3. Hearing on the Truing up of Annual Revenue Requirement for FY 2021-22 filed by MePTCL is fixed on 6<sup>th</sup> October 2023 from 1:30 PM. Onward.
- 4. All the objectors who have filed their objections/suggestions with the Commission by the last date of filing the objections/ suggestions and other persons/organisations interested in presenting their views/suggestion on the above, shall send an email on <a href="mailto:secretarymserc@gmail.com">secretarymserc@gmail.com</a> providing name, email id, mobile number and name of the organisation with designation to register themselves. The link for hearing will be sent to their respective email ID.

Sd/-

Secretary

Meghalaya State Electricity Regulatory Commission